



شركة الديرة القابضة
Al-Deera Holding Co. K.P.S.C

التاريخ : 2017 / 04 / 01
الإشارة : د.م.خ / 18 / 2017

المحترمين

السادة / شركة بورصة الكويت
دولة الكويت

تحية طيبة وبعد ،،

الموضوع : المعلومات المالية المجمعة المدققة للسنة المالية
المنتهية في 2016/12/31

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه ، مرفق لكم طيه النموذج الخاص بالبيانات المالية المجمعة المدققة
للسنة المالية المنتهية كما في 31 ديسمبر 2016 لشركتنا .

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام ،،



شركة الديرة القابضة
Al-Deera Holding Co

بدر جاسم الهاجري
نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة

مرفقات

Cr No. 72505

Issued & Paid Up Capital: 19,737,880 KD

+965 2249-3963 فاكس: +965 2249-3966 / 2249-3955 الكويت تليفون: 13049 الصفاة، 4839 ص.ب.

P.O. Box: 4839 Safat, 13049 Kuwait Tel: +965 2249-3966 / 2249-3955 Fax: +965 2249-3963

info@aldeeraholding.com www.aldeeraholding.com

السجل التجاري 72505

رأس المال المصدر والمدفوع 19,737,880 د.ك.

A-11



شركة الديرة القابضة
Al-Deera Holding Co.

Annual Financial Statements form for Kuwaiti companies

نموذج نتائج البيانات المالية السنوية للشركات الكويتية

Annual Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31/12/2016 Form in KD			نموذج نتائج البيانات المالية السنوية المنتهية في 31/12/2016 (د.ك.)
شركة الديرة القابضة (ش.م.ك.ع.)			اسم الشركة
Al-Deera Holding Company (K.P.S.C)			Company's Name
01/04/2017			تاريخ اجتماع مجلس الإدارة
			The Date of Board of Directors Meeting
نسبة التغير Change Percentage	السنة المقارنة Comparative Year 2015/12/31	السنة الحالية Current Year 2016/12/31	البيان Statement
(105%)	(9,932,524)	478,035	صافي الربح (الخسارة) الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
(105%)	(50.32)	2.42	ربحية / (خسارة) السهم الأساسية والمخفضة - فلس Dilured Earnings per share- Fils
(71%)	6,398,751	1,859,139	الموجودات المتداولة Current Assets
(51%)	54,471,423	26,431,942	إجمالي الموجودات Total Assers
(89%)	37,965,464	4,017,782	المطلوبات المتداولة Current Liabilities
(63%)	40,082,247	14,668,279	إجمالي المطلوبات Total Liabilities
4%	10,981,327	11,374,734	إجمالي حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي الشركة الأم Total Equity attributable to the owners of the Parent Company
(1392%)	(796,893)	10,297,965	اجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
(103%)	(10,348,283)	280,084	صافي الربح / (الخسارة) التشغيلي Net Operating Profit (Loss)
(105%)	(50.32%)	2.42%	صافي الربح (الخسارة) / رأس المال المدفوع Net Profit (Loss)/ Paid-up Share Capital



شركة الديرة القابضة
Al-Deera Holding Co.

- يعود سبب الارتفاع / (الانخفاض) في صافي الربح / (الخسارة) إلى:
 - ربح عن تسوية قروض مما نتج عنه ربح بمبلغ 12,169,007 د.ك مقارنة بلاشيء العام السابق .
 - تحقيق ربح من الشركات التابعة بمبلغ 333,312 د.ك مقارنة بخسائر العام السابق بلغت 1,517,984 د.ك.
 - انخفاض في الشهرة الخاصة بالشركات التابعة بمبلغ 1,573,097 للعام الحالي مقارنة بمبلغ 4,657,908 د.ك العام السابق .
 - أرباح عن تغير سعر الصرف بمبلغ 66,006 د.ك العام الحالي مقارنة بخسارة بلغت 924,260 د.ك العام السابق.
 - بلغت تكاليف التمويل خلال العام الحالي مبلغ 766,691 د.ك مقارنة بمبلغ 1,342,842 د.ك العام السابق.
- The increase (decrease) in the net profit/(loss) is due to the followings:
 - Gain on settlement of term loan amounted to KD 12,169,007 comparing to NIL last year.
 - Share of results of Associates amounted to KD 333,312 gain comparing to loss amounted to KD 1,517,984 last year.
 - Impairment of goodwill in subsidiary amounted to KD 1,573,097 current year comparing to KD 4,657,908 last year.
 - Gain on Foreign Currency exchange for the current year amounted to KD 66,006 comparing to loss amounted to KD 924,260 last year.
 - Finance cost amounted to KD 766,691 for current year comparing to KD 1,342,842 last year.
- بلغ إجمالي الإيرادات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة مبلغ لا شيء دينار كويتي.
- Total revenues realized from dealing with related parties amounting to KD NIL
- بلغ إجمالي المصروفات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة مبلغ 1,112,620 دينار كويتي.
- Total expenditures incurred from dealing with related parties amounting to KD 1,112,620

النسبة	البيان	Dividend	توزيعات الأرباح
	لا يوجد	cash dividend	توزيعات نقدية
	لا يوجد	stock dividend	أسهم منحة
	لا يوجد	Other dividend	توزيعات أخرى
	لا يوجد	No dividend	عدم توزيع أرباح

مبلغ العلاوة:	البيان	Capital Increase	زيادة رأس المال
	لا يوجد	Capital Increase	زيادة رأس المال
	لا يوجد	Capital Decrease	تخفيض رأس المال

ختم الشركة	التوقيع	المسمى الوظيفي	الاسم
 شركة الديرة القابضة Al-Deera Holding Co.		نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة	بدر جاسم الهاجري

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

	Notes	Year ended 31 Dec. 2016 KD	(Restated) Year ended 31 Dec. 2015 * KD
Continuing operations			
Revenue			
Change in fair value of investments at fair value through profit or loss		(476,956)	(5,051)
Profit on sale of available for sale investments		-	1,205,179
Gain on sale of investments at fair value through profit or loss		334	75,263
Share of results of associates	12	333,312	(1,517,984)
Loss on sale of associates	12	(1,737,737)	(427,412)
Loss on sale of subsidiary	8	(62,528)	(525,926)
Reversal of a liability no longer required		-	1,191,404
Gain on settlement of term loan	17	12,169,007	-
Dividend income		6,527	131,894
Interest and other income		150,588	131,917
Gain/(loss) on foreign exchange		66,006	(924,260)
		10,448,553	(664,976)
Expenses and other charges			
Staff costs		(318,973)	(387,550)
General, administrative and other expenses		(459,162)	(434,625)
Finance costs	10	(766,691)	(1,342,842)
Impairment of goodwill of a subsidiary	7.4.2	(1,573,097)	(4,657,908)
Impairment of investment in associates	12	(2,456,980)	(369,594)
Impairment of available for sale investments	13	(3,710,520)	(1,916,182)
Provision for doubtful debts		(672,192)	-
Write off of bad debts		(60,266)	(442,689)
		(10,017,881)	(9,551,390)
Profit/(loss) for the year from continuing operations		430,672	(10,216,366)
Discontinued operations			
Profit for the year from discontinued operations	8	156,320	812,013
Total profit/(loss) for the year before provisions for National Labour Support Tax (NLST) and Zakat		586,992	(9,404,353)
Provision for NLST		(26,604)	-
Provision for Zakat		(10,642)	-
Profit/(loss) for the year		549,746	(9,404,353)
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the parent company		478,035	(9,932,524)
Non-controlling interests		71,711	528,171
		549,746	(9,404,353)
Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per share attributable to the shareholders of the parent company			
	11		
- From continuing operations		2.10 Fils	(51.97) Fils
- From discontinued operations		0.32 Fils	1.65 Fils
Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per share attributable to the shareholders of the parent company		2.42 Fils	(50.32) Fils

* Amount shown here do not correspond with the previously reported consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015 as a result of adjustments made for discontinued operations as detailed in Note 8.

1-14

Consolidated statement of financial position

	Notes	31 Dec. 2016 KD	31 Dec. 2015 KD
Assets			
Non-current assets			
Goodwill	7.4	-	3,975,204
Property, plant and equipment		1,204	3,327,767
Intangible asset		-	6,182,193
Deferred costs		-	1,115,536
Investment in associates	12	19,423,538	25,643,387
Available for sale investments	13	4,454,872	7,828,585
Receivables and other assets – non-current portion	14	693,189	-
		24,572,803	48,072,672
Current assets			
Inventories		-	509,413
Receivables and other assets – current portion	14	1,727,879	4,964,965
Current portion of deferred costs		-	104,714
Investments at fair value through profit or loss		11,990	489,324
Balances with banks and other financial institutions		119,270	330,335
		1,859,139	6,398,751
Total assets		26,431,942	54,471,423
Equity and liabilities			
Equity			
Share capital	15	19,737,880	19,737,880
Other components of equity	16	1,152,809	1,246,098
Accumulated losses		(9,515,955)	(10,002,651)
Total equity attributable to the shareholders of the parent company		11,374,734	10,981,327
Non-controlling interests		388,929	3,407,849
Total equity		11,763,663	14,389,176
Liabilities			
Non-current liabilities			
Term loans	17	-	1,015,000
Payables and other liabilities – non-current portion	18	10,398,807	-
Provision for employees' end of service benefits		251,690	1,101,783
		10,650,497	2,116,783
Current liabilities			
Current portion of term loans	17	-	15,892,480
Payables and other liabilities – current portion	18	4,017,782	18,214,549
Advances from customers		-	3,858,435
		4,017,782	37,965,464
Total liabilities		14,668,279	40,082,247
Total equity and liabilities		26,431,942	54,471,423

Bader Jassim Al-Hajri
 Vice Chairman